Cathx Domanico

From: Wayne Peterson
Sent: February 5, 2024 5:20 PM
To: Chris Robinson; Dan Lancia; David St Louis (david.st.louis@opcatrusted.ca); David St.

Louis; donmarks@ontarioroofing.com; dstubbs@canadamasonrycentre.com; Geoff
Kinney (gkinney@cflra.ca); Jack Mesley; Jeff Murray (jmurray@stringerllp.com); Jim
Vlahos; Jodi Travers; John Pilat; Margaret Taylor (mtaylor@oadc.ca); Marty Albright
(malbright@bcacanada.ca); National Elevator & Escalator Association (neea@bellnet.ca);
Noel Marsella; Pat Cimek; Paul Wrigley; ppenney-rouzes@amcontario.ca;
tfanelli@clrao.ca; Tony Bombini; Wayne Peterson; jeff@mcao.org;
Imullaly@bcacanada.ca; Mark Agius; Mark Chiarelli (mark.chiarelli@neea.ca); Mauro
Brancaleoni (mauro.b@advancedprecastinc.com); rgaitken@ecao.org; Tony Mammoliti;
Tracy Oliveira; alolua@epsca.org; Andrew Pariser (pariser@rescon.com); Brian Butler;
Derek Smith; Jason Campbell; Karman Jiri; Margaret Taylor; Patrick McManus

(patrick. mcmanus@oswca.org); Raly Chakarova; Rick Logozzo;
Robert@aquacontracting.ca; Adam Crapsi; Alexis Mantello-Clement; Andrew Kinney; Bill
Patterson; Dave Holek (dholeck@lekter.net); jckeyes11@gmail.com; Jeff Koller ; Jim
Lyons; Paul Gunning (pgunning@aao-online.ca); ron@isca.ca; sscott@bcacanada.ca;

Tim Pullyblank
Cc: _Cathy D_pman_ico :
Subject: | Bulletin #07-24 Confirmation Date of Labour Relations Symposium

BULLETIN #07-24

Good afternoon.

WE have confirmed the date four Labour Relations Symposium.
It is set for April 23"¥and 24" 24 and will be held at the Mississauga Convention Centre.

A registration form will be sent out shortly.

Wayne Peterson
Executive Director
Construction Employers Coordinating Council of Ontario

CECCO



